
Boat Name Sail Number Skipper PHRF Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total Final Pos

Yellow Dragon 87377 Jesse Andrews 96 2 1 1 4 1

Mayhem 131 Steven Eder 96 4 2 2 8 2

Kahuna 35011 Bob/John Stephenson/Higham39 1 3 6 10 3

Intuition 23 Rick McCreedy 87 3 5 4 12 4

Boomerang 7990 John Spadaro -15 11 4 3 18 5

Papio 587 Pete Stokka 120 6 8 5 19 6

Lele Pono 1072 Rick Osborne 69 7 6 7 20 7

Trois Ami 194 Frederic Berg 60 5 7 11 23 8

Alohalani 547 Jeff Remily 120 8 10 8 26 9

Kaimiloa 9966 David Nottage 30 9 9 9 27 10

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3

B Factor (wind conditions 

adjustment)
600 550 550

Race Start time: 10:36:00 12:41:01 14:40:00

Course:

WS & WD: 8-10 Kts 11-15 Kts 11-15 Kts

Boat Name Sail Number Skipper PHRF TCF Finish Elapsed Corrected Delta Finish Pos

Kahuna 35011 Bob/John Stephenson/Higham39 1.017214 12:13:05 1:37:05 1:38:45 1

Yellow Dragon 87377 Jesse Andrews 96 0.933908 12:22:46 1:46:46 1:39:43 0:00:57 2

Intuition 23 Rick McCreedy 87 0.946143 12:23:07 1:47:07 1:41:21 0:02:36 3

Mayhem 131 Steven Eder 96 0.933908 12:25:59 1:49:59 1:42:43 0:03:58 4

Trois Ami 194 Frederic Berg 60 0.984848 12:20:21 1:44:21 1:42:46 0:04:01 5

Papio 587 Pete Stokka 120 0.902778 12:31:04 1:55:04 1:43:53 0:05:08 6

Lele Pono 1072 Rick Osborne 69 0.971599 12:26:03 1:50:03 1:46:55 0:08:10 7

Alohalani 547 Jeff Remily 120 0.902778 12:35:06 1:59:06 1:47:31 0:08:46 8

Kaimiloa 9966 David Nottage 30 1.031746 12:21:36 1:45:36 1:48:57 0:10:12 9

Boomerang 7990 John Spadaro -15 1.111111 DSQ 11

Kalakaua Cup Total



Boat Name Sail Number Skipper PHRF TCF Finish Elapsed Corrected Delta Finish Pos

Yellow Dragon 87377 Jesse Andrews 96 1.006192 14:05:33 1:24:32 1:25:03 0:00:00 1

Mayhem 131 Steven Eder 96 1.006192 14:09:00 1:27:59 1:28:32 0:03:28 2

Kahuna 35011 Bob/John Stephenson/Higham39 1.103565 14:01:31 1:20:30 1:28:50 0:03:47 3

Boomerang 7990 John Spadaro -15 1.214953 13:54:38 1:13:37 1:29:26 0:04:23 4

Intuition 23 Rick McCreedy 87 1.020408 14:09:31 1:28:30 1:30:18 0:05:15 5

Lele Pono 1072 Rick Osborne 69 1.050081 14:08:00 1:26:59 1:31:20 0:06:17 6

Trois Ami 194 Frederic Berg 60 1.065574 14:08:05 1:27:04 1:32:47 0:07:43 7

Papio 587 Pete Stokka 120 0.970149 14:17:11 1:36:10 1:33:18 0:08:14 8

Kaimiloa 9966 David Nottage 30 1.12069 14:04:57 1:23:56 1:34:04 0:09:00 9

Alohalani 547 Jeff Remily 120 0.970149 14:18:08 1:37:07 1:34:13 0:09:10 10

Boat Name Sail Number Skipper PHRF TCF Finish Elapsed Corrected Delta Finish Pos

Yellow Dragon 87377 Jesse Andrews 96 1.006192 15:48:20 1:08:20 1:08:45 0:00:00 1

Mayhem 131 Steven Eder 96 1.006192 15:52:30 1:12:30 1:12:57 0:04:12 2

Boomerang 7990 John Spadaro -15 1.214953 15:40:06 1:00:06 1:13:01 0:04:16 3

Intuition 23 Rick McCreedy 87 1.020408 15:52:03 1:12:03 1:13:31 0:04:46 4

Papio 587 Pete Stokka 120 0.970149 15:56:00 1:16:00 1:13:44 0:04:58 5

Kahuna 35011 Bob/John Stephenson/Higham39 1.103565 15:47:08 1:07:08 1:14:05 0:05:20 6

Lele Pono 1072 Rick Osborne 69 1.050081 15:51:26 1:11:26 1:15:01 0:06:15 7

Alohalani 547 Jeff Remily 120 0.970149 15:58:28 1:18:28 1:16:07 0:07:22 8

Kaimiloa 9966 David Nottage 30 1.12069 15:49:26 1:09:26 1:17:49 0:09:03 9

Trois Ami 194 Frederic Berg 60 1.065574 DNF 11


